

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	63895
Product Name	Hare & Tortoise and Fox & Crow Biscuits
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	<p><u>Hare & Tortoise Biscuits:</u> WHEAT (GLUTEN) Flour, Butter (28%)(MILK), Sugar, Toffee Pieces (4%) (Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring), Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate).</p> <p><u>Fox & Crow Biscuits:</u> WHEAT (GLUTEN) flour, Butter (MILK) (29%), Sugar, Sour Cherry Puree (2%) (Sour Cherries, Sugar), Lemon juice concentrate, Natural flavouring, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>Both of the above biscuits: Not suitable for NUT allergies due to manufacturing methods.</p>
Net Quantity	100g x 2
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	Y
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y